
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CULTURE 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3789
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
CULTURAL PROGRAMMES FOR CHILDREN 
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government organises cultural programmes for children through Non-Government Organisations (NGOs)/trusts: 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) if not, the reasons thereof; and 

(d) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard.

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH) 

(a) No Madam. However, under Cultural Function Grant Scheme (CFGS), the Ministry provides financial assistance to various NGOs/
Organisations for organising cultural functions which may include Cultural Programmes for Children. 

(b) Details of all grantee NGOs/ Organisations under CFGS are available on the website of the Ministry i.e. www.indiaculture.nic.in. 

(c) & (d) Do not arise. 
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